LONE STAR TRADITION

City of Hawley Hawley, Texas 79525



Small Town Heart

P.O. Box 649 • 783 Avenue E 325-537-9528 • 325-537-9735 (fax)

MINUTES FOR THE AUGUST 28, 2023, SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HAWLEY CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Richardson called the meeting into order at 7:07 pm.

The opening prayer was made by Jason Dokey.

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Richardson.

The members present were Mayor Richardson, Jason Dokey, Tisha Westbrook, Frank Garrard and Daniel Smith. David Newman was unable to attend.

NEW BUSINESS:

- A. <u>Hearing Dates:</u> Jason made the motion to hold the budget hearing date at 6:00 p.m. and the tax rate hearing at 6:30 p.m. September 14, 2023. Daniel second the motion all approved, and the motion passed.
- B. After discussing the tax rate for the city submitted by the appraisal district, Daniel Smith made the motion to set the rate at .380435, Jason second the motion, all approved and the motion passed.

OLD BUSINESS:

A. After reviewing the budget Jason made the motion to finalize and file the budget to the city secretary, Daniel second the motion, all approved, motion passed.

CLOSING COMMENTS AND ADJOURN:

A motion to adjourn at 8:00 p.m. was made	y Tisha Westbrook. Jason Dokey second the motion
All approved. Motion passed.	
Mayor Rilly Richardson	Attast: Ragina Thompson City Secretary